NZ IAS 27. Therefore the financial position of St John NZ as at 30 June 2008 and the financial performance and cash flows for the year
ended 30 June 2008 have been restated in accordance with NZ IAS-8, ‘Accounting Policies, Changes in Accounting Estimates and Errors’.

	 In addition, prior year balances have been reclassified to take account of a loan between The Order of St John Southern Region Trust
Board and St John Emergency Communications Limited previously identified as an external borrowing.

	 An explanation of how the reclassifications and consolidation of the additional entities has affected St John NZ’s financial position,
financial performance and cashflows is set out in the following tables and the notes that accompany the tables.

2

4

  financial reports

St John  Annual Report 2009   28 | 29

Notes to the summary financial statements
For the year ended 30 June 2009

5	 Effect of reclassifications and consolidation of additional entities – continued

	 Effect of reclassifications and consolidation of additional entities on the St John NZ balance sheet as at 30 June 2008
Previously stated

30 June 2008 *
($000)

Reclassifications
($000)

Additional Entities

($000)

30 June 2008
Restated

($000)

Current assets 88,132 (817) 647 87,962
Property, plant and equipment 179,747 – 464 180,211
Other non-current assets 5,313 (13) 2,418 7,718

Total assets $273,192 $(830) $3,529 $275,891

Current liabilities 25,651 (104) (3) 25,544
Non-current liabilities 938 (726) (162) 50

Total liabilities 26,589 (830) (165) 25,594

Net assets $246,603 $– $3,694 $250,297

Total equity $246,603 $– $3,694 $250,297

		   * Reported financial position for the financial year as at 30 June 2008.

	 Effect of reclassifications and consolidation of additional entities on the St John NZ income statement for financial year
ended 30 June 2008

Previously stated
30 June 2008 *

($000)
Reclassifications

($000)
Additional Entities

($000)

30 June 2008
Restated

($000)

Revenue from the rendering of services 150,310 – 121 150,431
Revenue from the sale of supplies 1,814 – – 1,814
Investment revenue 5,004 (84) 156 5,076
Revenue from donations, bequests and grants 19,194 – 32 19,226

Total revenue $176,322 $(84) $309 $176,547

Share in surplus of joint venture 46 – – 46

Employee costs (95,026) – – (95,026)
Administrative costs (25,179) – (6) (25,185)
Depreciation expense (14,537) – (8) (14,545)
Impairment costs – – (206) (206)
Amortisation expense (632) – – (632)
Finance costs (98) 84 – (14)
Other expenses (30,870) – 5 (30,865)

Net surplus $10,026 $– $94 $10,120

    * Reported financial performance for the financial year ended 30 June 2008.

	 The reclassification and consolidation of additional entities increased St John NZ’s equity as at 1 July 2007 by $3,698,000.

	 St John NZ’s cash and cash equivalents balance at 30 June 2008 was increased by $4,604,000 by the reclassifications and by $115,000
by the additional entities.

	 Further analysis is provided in the full financial statements.

6	S ubsequent events

	 There have been no events subsequent to balance date that require adjustment or disclosure in the summary financial statements.